costs.) Lab and Instructional Equipment and Furnishings (Equipment, lab and instructional supplies,
classroom and laboratory furnishings), and Construction/Renovations Management (contracted
services for the design and supervision of construction and renovation of labs and instructional
spaces).  Through the current 8-month funding period, this budget reallocates funds from outfitting of
a building at Ilia State University into Faculty Development and Operations. This budget also
reallocates a portion of the Furnishing and Equipment budgets for the labs into the 25-month pro-
forma budget. In the event that additional resources are identified through donations, additional lump
sum supplements from the Government of Georgia or other mechanisms, SDSU and MCA-Georgia
will jointly determine if funding can be reallocated to support re-establishment of funding for this
building and equipment..

Page 12 of 20

Category 12 Months
Oct 30 2015-
Oct 31 2016

8Month
Proposed

Expenditures
Nov 1 2016-

June 30 2017

25-Month
Pro-Forma

Balance

Total

SDSU-Georgia

Faculty
Development and
Operations

$3,134,482 $2,186,640 $5,783,041 $11,086,163

Lab and
Instructional
Equipment and
Furnishings

$2,425,161 $1,458,624 $3,889,665 $7,773,450

Construction/Renov
ation Mgmt

$178,242 $28,227 $75,273 $281,742

Subtotal SDSU-
Georgia

$5,737,885 $3,655,491 $10,656,285 $19,141,355

MCA-Georgia

Renovation in
Partner Universities

$160,706 $70,000 $71,078 $301,784

Subtotal MCA-
Georgia

$160,706 $70,000 $71,078 $301,784

Total $5,898,591 $3,725,491   $10,727,363 $19,443,139

Page 13 of 20

Category
12 Months Oct
30 2015-Oct 31

2016

8-Month Proposed
Expenditures Oct
27 2016-June 30

2017

25-Month

Total Pro-Forma
Balance

SDSU-Georgia
Faculty Development and
Operations $3,134,482  $2,816,842  $5,042,156,186,252  $12,137,576

Lab and Instructional
Equipment and
Furnishings

$2,425,162 $1,706,972  $2,571,077  $6,703,211

Construction/Renovation
Mgmt $178,242  $122,326  $0 $300,568

Subtotal SDSU-
Georgia $5,737,886  $4,646,140  $8,757,329  $19,141,355

MCA-Georgia
Renovation in Partner
Universities $160,706  $141,078  $0  $301,784

Subtotal MCA-
Georgia $160,706  $141,078  $0  $301,784

Total $5,898,592  $4,787,218  $8,757,329  $19,443.139

B. GRDF Funds
As part of the original MCC and GOG request for respondents, the sponsors considered investing
proceeds from the GRDF to support financial aid programs for students.  In particular, the SDSU-
Georgia proposed investment plan focuses on strategic investment of an initial GRDF allocation of
$2.6 million to support scholarships, recruitment, and preparation of Georgian students for enrollment
in an SDSU STEM degree program beginning in Compact Year 2, AY 2015/2016, and continuing
through Compact Year 5 (AY 2018/2019).  An additional $3,360,500 GRDF funds will be provided to